Atty. Docket No.: CAPS 0119 PUS

01-04-2000

R



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Modified)

FORM PTO-1595

MKN 12.13.99 1012362	.73			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Mark G. Gilbreth	Name: Capstone Turbine Corporation			
Joel B. Wacknov	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _XNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6430 Independence Avenue			
X Assignment Merger				
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Woodland Hills State: California Zip: 91367			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo			
Execution Date: December 9, 1999	04/459424			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: December 9, 1999			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional number	pers attached?YcsX_No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: Christopher W. Quinn	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)			
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	X Enclosed			
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	Deposit Account Number: 02-3978			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
2/29/1999 ASELLHAN 00000034 09459/126 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
4 FC:581 / 40.00 DP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
document.				
Christopher W. Quinn	December 9, 1999			
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date			
Total number of pages including cove				

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Mark G. Gilbreth, of 21520 Burbank Boulevard, #306, Woodland Hills, California 91367 and Joel B. Wacknov, of 3599 Lang Ranch Parkway, Thousand Oaks, California 91362, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Capstone Turbine Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a place of business at 6430 Independence Avenue, Woodland Hills, California 91367 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING ROTATION OF A MAGNETIC ROTOR
set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the
And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Mach I Siller
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)
On this day of, 19, personally appeared before me, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010462 FRAME: 0501

		Joll B. Wacknow					
			l				
STATE OF)				
) ss.				
COUNTY OF)					
	On this _		_ day of		, 19	_, personally appeared befor	e
meinstrument, and				own to be the person it e same for the uses and		and who executed the above therein mentioned.	!
		U		See	att	cher	
				Notary Public			
				My Commission exp	pires:		
(SEAL)							

.-PURPOSE ACKNOWI State of California County of 105 Angeles On DCC 1999, before me, DUBLE BLY LUNG, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared 1 Value G. G. (1684) of Sign(s) □ personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) 4stare? subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they)executed same in his/her/their authorized DEBBIE BERNARD capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their; Commission # 1237244 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or Notary Public - California Los Angeles County the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) dy Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2003 acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Wsign went of Patent application **Document Date:** _____ Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Mark & Gilbreth & Del B. Wacknow

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

X Individual

Other:

Attorney in FactTrustee

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___Partner — __ Limited __ General

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 010462 FRAME: 0503